
 

AGENDA ITEM EXECUTIVE SUMMARY 

Title: Recommendation to Approve Change Orders for the 

Red Gate Bridge Advanced Work Contract 

Presenter: James Bernahl 

 

Please check appropriate box: 

   Government Operations     X Government Services 11.26.12  

 Planning & Development    City Council 

 Public Hearing   

 

Estimated Cost:  $(-84,260.05) Budgeted:      YES X NO  

If NO, please explain how item will be funded: 

 

Executive Summary: 

This change order and final approval are associated with the Red Gate Bridge Advanced Work contract that was 
approved on June 5, 2011. The scope of work for this contract included mass earthwork, tree removal, 
installation of pedestrian underpass bridge for the existing bike path on the east side of the Fox River, earthwork 
trucking, and detention pond installation.  
 

Description of Request for Change Order Number 8: 

 

- Change order request number 8 is for the final balancing of pay items for actual work completed in the 

field. Due to various unknown field conditions throughout the project various pay items were increased 

or decreased based on the required modification. This change also includes the addition of required line 

stops to allow for the abandonment of the existing water main.  

 

Original Contract Amount:        $1,651,718.23 

Approved Change Orders:         $326,600.66 – Change Order No. 8 (-$84,260.05) = $242,340.61 

Final Contract Price:                  $1,894,058.85 

 

 

 

These items have been budgeted for, and at present the construction project overall still remains below the 

original construction budgeted amount. 

 

Attachments: (please list) 

 Copy of Change Orders Number 8 

Recommendation / Suggested Action (briefly explain): 

Recommend approval of change order number 8 for a total amount not to exceed $(-84,260.05). 

 

For office use only: 

 

Agenda Item Number: 5.i 

 

 

 












	ENG - Exec Sum For Red Gate Bridge Project Advanced COntract for Consideration of C.O. 8
	ENG - C.O. 8 backup

